Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 23 - 25, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You
1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 33% 35% 37% 30% 23% 38% 35% 36% 35% 23% 32% 35%
Off on the wrong track 55% 57% 54% 55% 60% 50% 53% 56% 53% 69% 49% 54%
Not sure 12% 8% 9% 15% 17% 12% 11% 8% 12% 7% 19% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (730) (470) (530) (235) (206) (354) (205) (696) (119) (115) (70)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 33% 11% 28% 64% 11% 65% 29% 38% 38% 32% 28% 35% 35%
Off on the wrong track 55% 81% 58% 23% 86% 22% 56% 53% 54% 54% 59% 52% 55%
Not sure 12% 8% 14% 14% 3% 13% 14% 10% 8% 13% 13% 12% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000)  (324) (411) (265) (274) (235) (453) (268) (160) (210) (198) (373) (219)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 23 - 25, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 24% 27% 28% 21% 11% 22% 29% 34% 30% 2% 23% 11%
Somewhat approve 22% 19% 22% 22% 26% 23% 21% 16% 22% 22% 16% 25%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 8% 10% 10% 14% 10% 11% 5% 9% 10% 16% 18%
Strongly disapprove 39% 44% 35% 43% 42% 38% 36% 45% 35% 64% 41% 36%
Not sure 4% 1% 5% 3% 8% % 3% 0% 4% 2% 4% 10%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (730) (470) (530) (235)  (206)  (354)  (205)  (696)  (119) (115) (70)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton ~ Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Strongly approve 24% 4% 14% 59% 3% 61% 23% 26% 33% 23% 24% 27% 22%
Somewhat approve 22% 9% 25% 30% 6% 31% 19% 26% 17% 24% 16% 22% 23%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 11% 14% 5% 7% 5% 12% 10% 7% 7% 10% 12% 10%
Strongly disapprove 39% 75% 38% 6% 83% 2% 39% 38% 42% 44% 46% 34% 39%
Not sure 4% 1% 10% 1% 1% 1% 7% 0% 1% 2% 4% 5% 6%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (324) (411) (265)  (274)  (235)  (453) (268) (160) (210) (198) (373)  (219)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

May 23 - 25, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 29% 30% 31% 27% 20% 32% 28% 35% 30% * 39% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 56% 55% 54% 58% 56% 50% 64% 49% 57% * 47% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 15% 15% 15% 15% 25% 18% 8% 16% 12% * 13% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% * 99% *
Unweighted N (421) (306) (216) (205) (75) (84) (159) (103) (330) (26) (43) (22)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 29% 17% 16% 39% * 35% 31% 25% 35% 29% 24% 35% 23%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 56% 49% 59% 55% * 56% 55% 58% 47% 57% 65% 54% 52%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 15% 33% 24% 6% * 8% 13% 17% 18% 14% 11% 12% 25%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% * 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (421) (44) (144) (233) (19) (214) (180) (124) (74) (89) (77) (164) (91)




Daily

Survey: Trump Tweets

May 23 - 25, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

4. Degree of Disapproval

Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 50% 52% 53% 48% 41% 55% 46% 61% 49% 57% 53% 39%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 40% 40% 37% 43% 47% 36% 43% 33% 42% 33% 36% 52%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 10% 8% 10% 9% 12% 9% 11% 6% 9% 11% 11% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (517) (408) (226) (291) (137) (100) (181) (99) (331) (85) (62) (39)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 50% 64% 36% * 60% * 51% 45% 53% 50% 52% 49% 51%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 40% 31% 51% * 35% * 39% 45% 37% 40% 39% 40% 43%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 10% 5% 12% * 5% * 10% 10% 10% 11% 9% 11% 6%
Totals 100%  100% 99% * 100% * 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (517) (274) (214) (29) (251) (20) (232) (142) (80) (108) (111) (181) (117)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 23 - 25, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5A. Trump Tweets May 23, 2020 — Who are the 4%? A RINO or two! https://t.co/fYjnhC6rrl
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, May 23, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 19% 22% 14% 11% 16% 22% 20% 21% 2% 20% 10%
Good 10% 12% 12% 9% 9% 12% 9% 11% 12% 4% 3% 15%
OK 24% 18% 24% 24% 27% 27% 24% 17% 23% 23% 31% 20%
Bad 19% 19% 16% 21% 24% 17% 18% 17% 16% 29% 17% 30%
Terrible 29% 33% 26% 32% 29% 28% 28% 34% 28% 43% 29% 25%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (727) (469) (528) (234) (206) (353) (204) (694) (119) (114) (70)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 3% 13% 39% 1% 41% 13% 20% 27% 18% 15% 22% 13%
Good 10% 3% 7% 21% 2% 21% 12% 9% 8% 13% 11% 8% 10%
OK 24% 13% 30% 27% 9% 26% 27% 25% 17% 18% 22% 28% 25%
Bad 19% 25% 23% % 25% 8% 20% 15% 17% 21% 24% 13% 22%
Terrible 29% 56% 27% 5% 64% 3% 28% 31% 31% 30% 28% 29% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (997)  (323) (410) (264)  (273)  (234) (452) (267) (160) (209) (198) (372)  (218)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 23 - 25, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5B. Trump Tweets May 23, 2020 — Sleepy Joe cannot bring us to greatness. He is the reason I’m here! https://t.co/BD21ZWVdXB
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, May 23, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 22% 24% 16% 9% 15% 25% 27% 24% 2% 22% 8%
Good 11% 12% 14% 8% 10% 13% 10% 9% 12% 6% 5% 16%
OK 22% 16% 22% 23% 25% 29% 22% 12% 22% 17% 26% 27%
Bad 16% 16% 12% 20% 20% 17% 13% 17% 14% 25% 14% 24%
Terrible 31% 34% 28% 34% 36% 26% 30% 35% 28% 50% 33% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (729) (470) (529) (235) (205) (354) (205) (695) (119) (115) (70)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 4% 14% 43% 2% 47% 16% 23% 27% 18% 18% 23% 17%
Good 11% 2% 10% 21% 1% 23% 9% 13% 10% 13% 10% 8% 14%
OK 22% 10% 31% 23% 6% 22% 27% 19% 14% 17% 19% 26% 24%
Bad 16% 25% 17% 6% 22% 6% 19% 16% 9% 21% 20% 13% 14%
Terrible 31% 60% 28% 6% 68% 2% 29% 29% 40% 32% 33% 30% 30%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (999)  (323) (411) (265)  (273)  (235) (453) (268) (159) (209) (198) (373)  (219)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 23 - 25, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5C. Trump Tweets May 23, 2020 — ...And Sleepy Joe! https://t.co/XvsYuVh1bN
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, May 23, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 18% 20% 13% 10% 13% 19% 21% 19% 2% 18% 7%
Good 12% 12% 15% 10% 14% 15% 12% 9% 14% 6% 5% 18%
OK 24% 18% 24% 25% 27% 30% 25% 15% 24% 19% 26% 31%
Bad 17% 18% 14% 20% 20% 16% 15% 18% 14% 33% 16% 20%
Terrible 30% 34% 28% 33% 29% 26% 29% 38% 28% 41% 34% 24%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (729) (470) (528) (235) (206) (352) (205) (694) (119) (115) (70)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 16% 3% 12% 34% 2% 39% 12% 19% 27% 15% 17% 18% 13%
Good 12% 4% 14% 19% 2% 24% 10% 14% 9% 13% 10% 12% 15%
OK 24% 10% 30% 31% 5% 26% 29% 23% 12% 20% 23% 30% 21%
Bad 17% 23% 18% 9% 25% 7% 20% 16% 12% 21% 21% 12% 18%
Terrible 30% 59% 26% 7% 66% 4% 28% 28% 40% 31% 29% 28% 34%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (998)  (324)  (410) (264)  (274) (235) (452) (268) (160) (209) (198) (372)  (219)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 23 - 25, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5D. Trump Tweets May 23, 2020 — All things that | have GOTTEN DONE, including Criminal Justice Reform! https://t.co/'YWaQwLHINC
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, May 23, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 18% 20% 16% 14% 14% 22% 20% 20% 3% 23% 15%
Good 15% 16% 15% 14% 12% 15% 14% 18% 17% 12% 9% 8%
OK 29% 24% 26% 31% 29% 35% 29% 20% 29% 32% 21% 30%
Bad 14% 15% 11% 16% 18% 11% 13% 12% 11% 22% 14% 24%
Terrible 25% 27% 27% 24% 27% 24% 21% 30% 23% 31% 33% 23%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (730) (470) (529) (235) (206) (354) (204) (695) (119) (115) (70)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 4% 12% 40% 2% 39% 15% 19% 25% 20% 16% 21% 12%
Good 15% 4% 12% 28% 3% 29% 13% 17% 10% 15% 15% 13% 15%
OK 29% 21% 38% 24% 21% 26% 35% 29% 19% 22% 26% 31% 33%
Bad 14% 21% 16% 3% 21% 3% 15% 13% 11% 17% 15% 12% 13%
Terrible 25% 50% 21% 5% 54% 1% 22% 22% 34% 26% 27% 23% 27%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 98% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (999)  (323) (411) (265)  (274)  (235) (453) (267) (160) (210) (198) (372)  (219)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 23 - 25, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5E. Trump Tweets May 23, 2020 — Sean Parnell is a Star. We need him in Washington to Drain the Swamp! https://t.co/6j8wGaYELH
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, May 23, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 18% 19% 14% 11% 12% 22% 20% 20% 2% 18% 13%
Good 14% 14% 16% 13% 12% 16% 13% 15% 16% 7% 11% 16%
OK 28% 22% 28% 27% 32% 36% 27% 15% 29% 24% 24% 29%
Bad 19% 21% 14% 23% 23% 14% 18% 20% 15% 37% 14% 26%
Terrible 23% 25% 23% 23% 21% 21% 20% 30% 21% 30% 33% 15%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (999) (729) (469) (530) (235) (206) (353) (205) (695) (119) (115) (70)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 3% 10% 39% 1% 40% 14% 17% 25% 14% 16% 19% 15%
Good 14% 3% 13% 27% 2% 28% 12% 20% 11% 16% 12% 14% 15%
OK 28% 15% 39% 26% 12% 27% 34% 24% 18% 26% 29% 29% 26%
Bad 19% 33% 19% 3% 34% 3% 20% 17% 15% 21% 19% 15% 21%
Terrible 23% 46% 19% 5% 52% 2% 20% 22% 30% 24% 23% 22% 23%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (999)  (324)  (410)  (265)  (274) (235) (453) (267) (160) (210) (197) (373)  (219)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 23 - 25, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5F. Trump Tweets May 23, 2020 — Patriots! https://t.co/btK0gYfeju
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, May 23, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 23% 23% 20% 13% 18% 25% 27% 26% 4% 22% 8%
Good 15% 14% 17% 13% 17% 19% 14% 8% 16% 7% 9% 28%
OK 32% 29% 29% 35% 35% 29% 36% 27% 32% 42% 25% 29%
Bad 10% 12% 8% 13% 10% 11% 8% 13% 8% 21% 18% 8%
Terrible 21% 22% 23% 20% 24% 23% 17% 24% 19% 26% 27% 27%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (728) (466) (529) (234) (204) (353) (204) (694) (116) (115) (70)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 4% 16% 46% 2% 52% 18% 26% 29% 19% 21% 24% 19%
Good 15% 2% 16% 25% 3% 25% 13% 18% 15% 16% 13% 13% 18%
OK 32% 34% 40% 21% 31% 20% 39% 31% 20% 29% 31% 38% 26%
Bad 10% 18% 10% 4% 20% 3% 12% 8% 9% 14% 13% 5% 13%
Terrible 21% 42% 18% 4% 44% 1% 19% 18% 27% 21% 22% 20% 24%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (995)  (322)  (410) (263)  (273)  (234) (450) (268) (158) (209) (198) @371)  (217)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
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5G. Trump Tweets May 23, 2020 — So bad! https://t.co/bHFmfe8bro
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, May 23, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 18% 19% 14% 11% 13% 19% 20% 19% 2% 22% 7%
Good 11% 11% 12% 9% 12% 14% 9% 8% 12% 8% 6% 11%
OK 25% 19% 28% 22% 26% 34% 26% 13% 26% 17% 22% 30%
Bad 20% 21% 15% 24% 23% 15% 19% 21% 16% 36% 18% 24%
Terrible 29% 31% 27% 31% 28% 24% 27% 38% 27% 38% 31% 28%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (728) (468) (528) (235) (206) (353) (202) (693) (118) (115) (70)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 16% 4% 12% 34% 2% 38% 11% 19% 25% 17% 15% 17% 15%
Good 11% 2% 8% 22% 2% 21% 11% 10% 8% 7% 9% 11% 15%
OK 25% 12% 33% 27% 5% 28% 29% 23% 17% 21% 25% 29% 21%
Bad 20% 27% 21% 10% 29% 10% 20% 24% 15% 26% 21% 15% 20%
Terrible 29% 55% 25% 6% 62% 2% 28% 25% 35% 29% 29% 28% 29%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (996)  (322)  (409) (265)  (273)  (234) (450) (267) (160) (209) (196) (372)  (219)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 23 - 25, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5H. Trump Tweets May 23, 2020 — Caught in the act! https://t.co/BHBGMYMpc2
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, May 23, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 13% 13% 16% 11% 12% 13% 14% 14% 15% 6% 18% 5%
Good 11% 12% 12% 9% 8% 12% 11% 11% 12% 4% 8% 14%
OK 32% 29% 30% 34% 31% 36% 34% 27% 34% 32% 26% 31%
Bad 19% 21% 15% 23% 23% 15% 22% 18% 18% 22% 19% 30%
Terrible 24% 26% 26% 23% 27% 23% 20% 30% 22% 37% 28% 20%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (726) (466) (526) (232) (205) (351) (204) (692) (116) (114) (70)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 13% 3% 9% 29% 0% 30% 10% 15% 19% 13% 12% 15% 11%
Good 11% 3% 10% 19% 3% 22% 10% 12% 11% 11% 11% 9% 13%
OK 32% 20% 37% 38% 16% 38% 36% 33% 22% 25% 29% 39% 32%
Bad 19% 29% 21% 9% 30% 7% 21% 19% 20% 24% 22% 15% 21%
Terrible 24% 45% 23% 5% 50% 4% 23% 20% 28% 27% 26% 23% 23%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (992)  (322)  (406)  (264)  (272)  (235) (450) (266) (158) (207) (197) (371)  (217)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 23 - 25, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

51. Trump Tweets May 23, 2020 — Admiral Ronny Jackson (@RonnyJackson4TX) is a very successful doctor and Navy Veteran running for
Congress in TX13. Strong on Crime, the Border and Agriculture — and he loves our Vets! Ronny has my Complete and Total Endorsement! Vote

for Ronny!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, May 23, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 22% 22% 20% 15% 15% 26% 26% 25% 3% 22% 16%
Good 16% 17% 15% 17% 11% 20% 18% 14% 19% 14% 5% 8%
OK 31% 27% 30% 31% 38% 33% 29% 24% 28% 39% 30% 42%
Bad 13% 14% 12% 15% 16% 10% 13% 15% 11% 19% 19% 16%
Terrible 19% 20% 21% 16% 20% 22% 14% 21% 16% 25% 24% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (729) (470) (528) (234) (206) (353) (205) (694) (119) (115) (70)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 5% 14% 46% 2% 49% 16% 25% 28% 22% 21% 24% 16%
Good 16% 6% 15% 27% 7% 28% 15% 19% 15% 17% 18% 13% 19%
OK 31% 32% 40% 18% 28% 19% 38% 28% 21% 26% 31% 34% 31%
Bad 13% 22% 14% 4% 23% 1% 15% 11% 12% 15% 13% 11% 16%
Terrible 19% 35% 16% 5% 39% 2% 16% 16% 24% 20% 18% 19% 18%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (323) (410) (265) (273) (235) (452) (267) (160) (210) (196) (373) (219)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 23 - 25, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5J. Trump Tweets May 23, 2020 — We need @KarenHandel back in Congress to fight for the incredible people of Georgia! She is a tremendous
advocate for our Military, Vets, Border Security and the Second Amendment. Karen has my Complete and Total Endorsement! GA06
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, May 23, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 20% 20% 18% 12% 13% 23% 27% 22% 3% 19% 13%
Good 19% 18% 19% 20% 17% 25% 19% 14% 22% 12% 9% 17%
OK 29% 27% 29% 30% 34% 32% 30% 21% 26% 42% 34% 34%
Bad 13% 14% 11% 14% 15% 8% 14% 14% 13% 14% 14% 11%
Terrible 20% 20% 21% 18% 22% 22% 14% 24% 17% 30% 23% 24%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (994) (725) (468) (526) (235) (205) (352) (202) (693) (116) (115) (70)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 4% 13% 41% 1% 45% 15% 22% 25% 17% 20% 22% 14%
Good 19% 5% 20% 33% 6% 33% 17% 21% 21% 18% 20% 17% 23%
OK 29% 32% 35% 19% 27% 19% 37% 29% 16% 27% 29% 30% 31%
Bad 13% 23% 13% 2% 26% 1% 14% 11% 13% 17% 13% 11% 12%
Terrible 20% 37% 18% 5% 40% 2% 16% 17% 26% 21% 17% 21% 20%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (994)  (320)  (409)  (265)  (271)  (234) (450) (267) (158) (209) (198) (370)  (217)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 23 - 25, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

5K. Trump Tweets May 23, 2020 — Congressman Guy Reschenthaler (@reschenthaler) is doing tremendous work for the people of Pennsylvania!
A Navy veteran, Guy strongly supports our Vets, Borders, and always votes to uphold the Rule of Law. Guy has my Complete and Total Endorse-

ment! PA14

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, May 23, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 20% 20% 18% 13% 12% 25% 24% 22% 4% 20% 13%
Good 19% 20% 18% 20% 15% 24% 18% 19% 21% 16% 12% 11%
OK 30% 28% 29% 31% 34% 32% 31% 23% 29% 41% 30% 30%
Bad 12% 13% 11% 14% 16% 9% 13% 13% 11% 16% 15% 16%
Terrible 19% 20% 22% 17% 23% 23% 13% 22% 17% 24% 23% 29%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (993) (725) (468) (525) (233) (204) (353) (203) (693) (118) (112) (70)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 5% 13% 41% 1% 44% 15% 24% 26% 18% 21% 23% 12%
Good 19% 8% 18% 31% 8% 35% 17% 22% 18% 17% 19% 15% 26%
OK 30% 31% 38% 19% 29% 18% 38% 27% 19% 30% 31% 32% 27%
Bad 12% 20% 13% 5% 22% 1% 13% 10% 16% 15% 12% 10% 15%
Terrible 19% 36% 19% 3% 40% 2% 17% 17% 22% 19% 17% 20% 20%
Totals 99%  100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (320) (409) (264) (271) (234) (448) (266) (160) (208) (198) (369) (218)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 23 - 25, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5L. Trump Tweets May 23, 2020 — Congressman John Joyce (@JohnJoyceForPA) is a fighter for the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania! John loves
our Vets, Military and Small Businesses and always defends Life and the Second Amendment. John has my Complete and Total Endorsement!

PA13
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, May 23, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 21% 19% 19% 12% 15% 26% 22% 23% 2% 19% 15%
Good 17% 17% 15% 18% 15% 19% 16% 15% 18% 17% 11% 10%
OK 32% 29% 34% 30% 35% 35% 32% 25% 30% 40% 34% 34%
Bad 13% 14% 11% 16% 17% 9% 12% 17% 12% 17% 13% 16%
Terrible 19% 19% 21% 17% 21% 22% 15% 21% 17% 24% 23% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (999) (729) (469) (530) (235) (206) (353) (205) (695) (119) (115) (70)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 3% 14% 42% 1% 47% 14% 27% 27% 17% 21% 24% 12%
Good 17% 7% 16% 27% 7% 27% 15% 17% 14% 16% 18% 12% 24%
OK 32% 31% 40% 23% 29% 23% 40% 29% 21% 31% 31% 33% 31%
Bad 13% 22% 15% 2% 25% 2% 15% 11% 12% 16% 11% 12% 15%
Terrible 19% 36% 15% 6% 39% 2% 16% 15% 25% 20% 19% 18% 19%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (999)  (324)  (410) (265)  (274)  (234)  (452) (268) (160) (210) (197) (373)  (219)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 23 - 25, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5M. Trump Tweets May 23, 2020 — Sean (@SeanParnellUSA) has my Complete and Total Endorsement! PA17 https://t.co/GxLUWGBmnx
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, May 23, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 15% 17% 14% 13% 12% 18% 17% 18% 2% 19% 8%
Good 18% 19% 19% 17% 14% 21% 22% 13% 21% 14% 5% 16%
OK 35% 33% 31% 38% 36% 36% 33% 34% 33% 43% 40% 32%
Bad 13% 14% 11% 15% 16% 9% 11% 17% 13% 11% 13% 15%
Terrible 19% 19% 21% 16% 21% 22% 15% 19% 15% 30% 23% 28%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (997) (728) (469) (528) (233) (205) (354) (205) (693) (119) (115) (70)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 16% 4% 11% 33% 1% 34% 12% 16% 24% 15% 13% 20% 11%
Good 18% 4% 19% 32% 3% 38% 16% 23% 17% 17% 22% 13% 23%
OK 35% 37% 39% 27% 36% 23% 40% 36% 24% 35% 32% 39% 30%
Bad 13% 22% 13% 5% 22% 4% 15% 10% 13% 14% 15% 10% 15%
Terrible 19% 34% 19% 3% 38% 1% 17% 14% 22% 20% 17% 18% 21%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (997)  (323)  (409) (265)  (272)  (235) (450) (268) (160) (208) (198) (372)  (219)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 23 - 25, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5N. Trump Tweets May 23, 2020 — Congressman Mike Kelly (@MikeKellyforPA) is an incredible advocate for Pennsylvania! He fights to Lower
your Taxes, Create Jobs, Protect our Borders, and Defend the Second Amendment. Mike has my Complete and Total Endorsement! PA16
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, May 23, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 21% 21% 18% 13% 12% 26% 24% 23% 5% 18% 8%
Good 18% 19% 18% 18% 15% 21% 18% 18% 20% 15% 11% 15%
OK 30% 26% 29% 30% 31% 36% 29% 22% 28% 38% 29% 33%
Bad 14% 15% 11% 16% 16% 12% 13% 16% 13% 15% 19% 16%
Terrible 19% 19% 21% 17% 25% 18% 14% 21% 16% 27% 24% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (729) (469) (528) (235) (205) (354) (203) (694) (119) (114) (70)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 4% 14% 43% 2% 47% 15% 24% 27% 17% 21% 23% 14%
Good 18% 8% 17% 30% 7% 32% 16% 23% 19% 16% 20% 15% 23%
OK 30% 30% 37% 20% 27% 19% 39% 26% 17% 28% 28% 33% 27%
Bad 14% 22% 15% 5% 26% 1% 16% 12% 14% 18% 13% 11% 16%
Terrible 19% 36% 18% 3% 38% 1% 15% 15% 23% 21% 18% 17% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (997)  (324)  (409) (264)  (274)  (234) (451) (268) (159) (207) (198) (373)  (219)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 23 - 25, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

50. Trump Tweets May 23, 2020 — Congressman Fred Keller (@VoteFredKeller) has been doing a phenomenal job in Congress since his special
election! He strongly supports our Vets, Small Businesses, Workers, and the Second Amendment. Fred has my Complete and Total Endorsement!

PA12
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, May 23, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 21% 20% 19% 13% 15% 25% 23% 23% 2% 21% 11%
Good 18% 19% 18% 19% 19% 21% 17% 17% 20% 20% 8% 18%
OK 32% 28% 31% 32% 34% 35% 31% 27% 30% 40% 34% 35%
Bad 13% 15% 13% 14% 15% 9% 14% 15% 12% 14% 17% 13%
Terrible 17% 17% 18% 16% 20% 20% 13% 19% 15% 24% 19% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (724) (467) (524) (235) (200) (352) (204) (692) (117) (113) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 4% 13% 44% 2% 46% 15% 25% 26% 20% 19% 24% 13%
Good 18% 9% 17% 29% 9% 31% 16% 23% 15% 19% 22% 13% 25%
OK 32% 33% 39% 21% 29% 21% 40% 28% 22% 28% 30% 37% 29%
Bad 13% 22% 14% 3% 25% 1% 14% 11% 15% 14% 14% 10% 17%
Terrible 17% 33% 16% 3% 36% 1% 15% 13% 22% 20% 16% 17% 16%
Totals 100%  101% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (991)  (319)  (409) (263)  (272)  (234) (447 (265) (160) (208) (196) (370)  (217)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 23 - 25, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5P. Trump Tweets May 23, 2020 — Congressman Glenn 'GT’ Thompson (@GT_TeamGT) is a hard worker for Pennsylvania! The 'Dean of the
Delegation’, he strongly supports our incredible Farmers, Vets and the Second Amendment. 'GT’ has my Complete and Total Endorsement! PA15

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, May 23, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 21% 19% 19% 12% 13% 25% 23% 22% 2% 20% 12%
Good 18% 19% 17% 19% 12% 22% 19% 19% 22% 16% 5% 8%
OK 33% 29% 34% 32% 38% 37% 32% 24% 29% 44% 38% 42%
Bad 13% 15% 12% 15% 20% 8% 12% 15% 13% 14% 16% 16%
Terrible 17% 17% 19% 15% 18% 20% 13% 19% 14% 24% 21% 22%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (728) (468) (527) (235) (204) (353) (203) (692) (119) (114) (70)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 4% 12% 42% 2% 44% 13% 24% 27% 16% 19% 23% 13%
Good 18% 8% 17% 30% 8% 33% 18% 21% 14% 21% 21% 13% 22%
OK 33% 32% 42% 21% 30% 20% 42% 31% 20% 29% 31% 37% 31%
Bad 13% 24% 13% 3% 25% 1% 13% 11% 18% 17% 13% 10% 16%
Terrible 17% 32% 16% 3% 35% 1% 14% 13% 21% 17% 16% 17% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (995)  (323)  (409) (263)  (274)  (234) (449) (267) (160) (208) (198) (371)  (218)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 23 - 25, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5Q. Trump Tweets May 23, 2020 — Congressman Scott Perry (@PatriotsPerry) is an incredible fighter for Pennsylvania! He served our country as
an Army General and now he fights for our Seniors, Vets, Military, and the Second Amendment. Scott has my Complete and Total Endorsement!

PA10
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, May 23, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 22% 20% 20% 13% 12% 26% 25% 23% 2% 22% 11%
Good 19% 20% 18% 19% 15% 22% 21% 15% 22% 12% 6% 17%
OK 32% 28% 33% 32% 38% 36% 29% 29% 29% 47% 32% 37%
Bad 12% 13% 11% 13% 16% 7% 12% 14% 10% 16% 17% 14%
Terrible 17% 17% 18% 16% 18% 23% 13% 17% 15% 23% 22% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (722) (465) (525) (235) (204) (350) (201) (688) (118) (115) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 4% 13% 45% 2% 47% 15% 25% 27% 16% 21% 24% 15%
Good 19% 9% 16% 33% 9% 34% 18% 22% 17% 22% 20% 14% 22%
OK 32% 36% 42% 16% 32% 16% 41% 27% 22% 28% 28% 36% 34%
Bad 12% 20% 13% 3% 23% 1% 11% 12% 11% 14% 12% 11% 12%
Terrible 17% 32% 16% 3% 34% 2% 15% 14% 22% 20% 18% 15% 18%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (990)  (323)  (407) (260)  (273)  (229)  (448) (265) (158) (207) (197) (370)  (216)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 23 - 25, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5R. Trump Tweets May 23, 2020 — Congressman Lloyd Smucker (@LloydSmuckerPA) is working hard for the people of Pennsylvania! Lloyd
strongly supports the Second Amendment, and he’s fighting for our incredible Workers, Military and Vets. Lloyd has my Complete and Total

Endorsement! PA11
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, May 23, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 21% 22% 17% 13% 16% 24% 23% 23% 3% 19% 16%
Good 17% 18% 16% 18% 14% 18% 19% 16% 20% 15% 5% 15%
OK 33% 29% 32% 34% 41% 36% 32% 24% 31% 44% 33% 31%
Bad 12% 14% 10% 14% 12% 9% 12% 17% 10% 17% 21% 12%
Terrible 18% 19% 20% 17% 20% 21% 14% 20% 16% 21% 22% 25%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (999) (729) (469) (530) (235) (206) (353) (205) (695) (119) (115) (70)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 4% 13% 43% 3% 45% 16% 23% 27% 18% 20% 25% 13%
Good 17% 7% 15% 29% 6% 33% 15% 20% 18% 20% 19% 12% 20%
OK 33% 32% 42% 22% 29% 20% 40% 32% 18% 29% 31% 37% 32%
Bad 12% 22% 12% 2% 23% 1% 13% 10% 14% 15% 11% 8% 18%
Terrible 18% 34% 16% 4% 39% 0% 16% 14% 23% 18% 19% 18% 18%
Totals 100% 99% 98%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (999) (324) (410) (265) (274) (234) (453) (268) (159) (210) (197) (373) (219)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 23 - 25, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 31% 32% 39% 24% 24% 32% 34% 32% 35% 12% 27% 29%
Inappropriate 54% 57% 46% 61% 56% 51% 50% 60% 50% 73% 57% 53%
Not sure 15% 11% 15% 16% 20% 17% 16% 8% 15% 15% 16% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (729) (468) (530) (235) (206) (352) (205) (695) (119) (114) (70)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 31% 8% 26% 61% 3% 67% 27% 37% 35% 30% 28% 36% 27%
Inappropriate 54% 89% 52% 20% 93% 14% 56% 51% 57% 60% 56% 48% 55%
Not sure 15% 3% 22% 19% 3% 19% 17% 13% 7% 10% 16% 17% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (323) (411) (264) (274) (234) (451) (268) (160) (210) (198) (371) (219)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 23 - 25, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

7. Should Trump Tweet

Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

You

Race (4 category)

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 33% 36% 42% 25% 30% 33% 35% 35% 37% 16% 34% 25%
No 51% 51% 45% 57% 52% 51% 49% 55% 46% 74% 50% 59%
Not sure 16% 13% 14% 17% 18% 17% 17% 10% 16% 10% 16% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (728) (470) (528) (234) (206) (353) (205) (695) (119) (114) (70)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 33% 12% 29% 60% 8% 68% 27% 41% 41% 31% 31% 36% 33%
No 51% 82% 50% 21% 85% 13% 53% 46% 52% 55% 54% 46% 54%
Not sure 16% 6% 21% 18% 7% 19% 20% 13% % 14% 14% 18% 13%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (323) (410) (265) (274) (234) (452) (268) (160) (209) (197) (373) (219)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 23 - 25, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

May 23 - 25, 2020

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from
0.051 to 4.144, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.672.
1000

+ 3.7% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

43 questions not reported.

You
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